



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	13,620.00000	13,620.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	0.01000	0.01	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	1.000	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	35,885.13000	35,885.13	55,000.00000	55,000.00	198,500.00000	198,500.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0016	159003M	104.000	0.01000	1.04	0.01000	1.04	1.00000	104.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0017 159009M	129.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	0.01000	1.29	0.01000	1.29	25.00000	3,225.00
0018 159012M	729.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	14.00000	10,206.00	10.00000	7,290.00	11.50000	8,383.50
0019 159018M	2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	800.00000	1,600.00	475.00000	950.00	850.00000	1,700.00
0020 159027M	4.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4,800.00000	19,200.00	0.01000	0.04	1.00000	4.00
0021 159030M	4.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	6,400.00000	25,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0062	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	43,100.000	0.30000 12,930.00	0.34000 14,654.00	0.33000 14,223.00		
0063	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	2,350.000	0.45000 1,057.50	0.50000 1,175.00	0.50000 1,175.00		
0064	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	4,750.000	0.90000 4,275.00	0.67000 3,182.50	0.67000 3,182.50		
0065	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	1,050.000	5.50000 5,775.00	5.78000 6,069.00	5.77000 6,058.50		
0066	610011M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES LF	1,300.000	0.60000 780.00	0.63000 819.00	0.63000 819.00		
0067	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	395.000	28.50000 11,257.50	26.20000 10,349.00	26.19000 10,345.05		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0073	651252M RESET FIRE HYDRANT U	1.000	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,850.0000 1,850.00	2,760.0000 2,760.00		
0074	651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX U	20.000	150.0000 3,000.00	35.00000 700.00	75.00000 1,500.00		
0075	652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING U	9.000	550.0000 4,950.00	350.00000 3,150.00	750.00000 6,750.00		
0076	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U	2.000	5,400.0000 10,800.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00	4,646.25000 9,292.50		
0077	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	140.000	5.00000 700.00	5.25000 735.00	5.25000 735.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0078	702030P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	160.000 LF	7.00000 1,120.00	7.00000 1,120.00	7.35000 1,176.00		
0079	702038M PUSH BUTTON INSTALLATION	9.000 U	1,850.00000 16,650.00	1,750.00000 15,750.00	1,942.50000 17,482.50		
0080	702039M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	5.000 U	975.00000 4,875.00	1,275.00000 6,375.00	1,023.75000 5,118.75		
0081	702042M PUSH BUTTON	9.000 U	405.00000 3,645.00	675.00000 6,075.00	425.25000 3,827.25		
Section Totals:			\$2,623,153.73	\$2,667,039.14	\$2,713,218.64		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	0.01000	0.01	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,045.00000	5,045.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	0.01000	0.01	1,850.00000	1,850.00	7,567.50000	7,567.50
0047	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	40.000	380.00000	15,200.00	500.00000	20,000.00	262.50000	10,500.00
Section Totals:					\$15,200.02	\$26,850.00	\$23,112.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(3) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	330.000	6.00000	1,980.00	3.00000	990.00	1.00000	330.00
0011	158027M INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF	1.000	85.00000	85.00	69.00000	69.00	50.00000	50.00
0012	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	250.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,175.00000	2,350.00	1.00000	2.00	100.00000	200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0017	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	129.000	18.00000 2,322.00	0.01000	1.29	1.00000	129.00
0018	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	729.000	10.50000 7,654.50	0.01000	7.29	11.00000	8,019.00
0019	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	2.000	750.00000 1,500.00	750.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0020	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	100.00000 400.00	0.01000	0.04	875.00000	3,500.00
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	200.00000 800.00	0.01000	0.04	1,745.00000	6,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0022 159108M	4.000 U TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	100.00000	400.00	0.01000	0.04	6,500.00000	26,000.00
0023 159114M	500.000 LF REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	2.80000	1,400.00	3.18000	1,590.00	1.65000	825.00
0024 159126M	500.000 LF TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1.10000	550.00	2.50000	1,250.00	1.10000	550.00
0025 159132M	100.000 SF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2.65000	265.00	4.00000	400.00	2.15000	215.00
0026 159138M	2.000 T HMA PATCH	100.00000	200.00	257.80000	515.60	150.00000	300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0027	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	100.000	80.00000 8,000.00	96.54000 9,654.00	9,654.00	85.00000 8,500.00	8,500.00
0028	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	2.000	1.00000 2.00	120.00000 240.00	240.00	1.00000 2.00	2.00
0029	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	6,900.00000 6,900.00	6,900.00000 6,900.00	6,900.00	6,900.00000 6,900.00	6,900.00
0030	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	28,600.00000 28,600.00	28,600.00000 28,600.00	28,600.00	28,600.00000 28,600.00	28,600.00
0031	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	1.00000 1.00	7,383.17000 7,383.17	7,383.17	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00
0032	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	5,000.00000 5,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	150.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	0.10	350.00000	3,500.00
0034	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	4.50000	262,120.50	3.22000	187,561.78	3.35000	195,134.15
0035	401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" SY	5.25000	201,374.25	3.67000	140,770.19	4.50000	172,606.50
0036	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.30000	34,570.50	0.08000	9,218.80	0.30000	34,570.50
0037	401030M TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	109.00	2.70000	29,430.00	1.00000	10,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0062	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	43,100.000	0.50000 21,550.00	0.36000 15,516.00	0.35000 15,085.00		
0063	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	2,350.000	0.60000 1,410.00	0.54000 1,269.00	0.50000 1,175.00		
0064	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	4,750.000	1.00000 4,750.00	1.08000 5,130.00	0.65000 3,087.50		
0065	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	1,050.000	6.00000 6,300.00	6.60000 6,930.00	6.15000 6,457.50		
0066	610011M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES LF	1,300.000	0.65000 845.00	0.72000 936.00	0.75000 975.00		
0067	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	395.000	30.50000 12,047.50	34.20000 13,509.00	26.00000 10,270.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0068 610018M	287.000 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	30.50000	8,753.50	34.20000	9,815.40	26.00000	7,462.00
0069 610024M	68.000 REMOVAL OF RPM U	8.00000	544.00	9.30000	632.40	1.00000	68.00
0070 610036M	500.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	1.10000	550.00	1.20000	600.00	1.00000	500.00
0071 610039M	100.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	2.70000	270.00	3.00000	300.00	3.00000	300.00
0072 612003P	10.000 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	65.00000	650.00	31.92000	319.20	100.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(4) TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES, LLC		(5) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(6) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015 158084M	5.000	10.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.05	1.00000	5.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
Section Totals:			\$3,510.00		\$3.49		\$2,437.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	14,823.38000	14,823.38	17,225.00000	17,225.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	4,725.00000	4,725.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	1.000	840.00000	840.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	154003P	(1)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	266,798.93000	266,798.93	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0009	157004M	1.000	9,200.00000	9,200.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0021	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	
0022	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	0.01000	0.04	
0023	159114M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6" LF	500.000	2.78000	1,390.00	5.00000	2,500.00	
0024	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	500.000	1.05000	525.00	5.00000	2,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057 609039M	8.000	1,149.75000	9,198.00	1,150.00000	9,200.00		
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U						
0058 609042M	36.000	49.35000	1,776.60	50.00000	1,800.00		
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST U						
0059 609054M	225.000	9.98000	2,245.50	10.00000	2,250.00		
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT LF						
0060 609060M	36.000	13.13000	472.68	14.00000	504.00		
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT U						
0061 609075M	325.000	7.61000	2,473.25	7.60000	2,470.00		
	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF						
0062 610003M	43,100.000	0.32000	13,792.00	0.34000	14,654.00		
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0063 610006M	2,350.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	0.47000	1,104.50	0.50000	1,175.00		
0064 610007M	4,750.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	0.95000	4,512.50	0.67000	3,182.50		
0065 610009M	1,050.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	5.78000	6,069.00	5.80000	6,090.00		
0066 610011M	1,300.000 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES LF	0.63000	819.00	0.63000	819.00		
0067 610012M	395.000 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	29.93000	11,822.35	27.00000	10,665.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0068	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	287.000	29.93000	8,589.91	27.00000	7,749.00	
0069	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	68.000	13.43000	913.24	50.00000	3,400.00	
0070	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	500.000	1.05000	525.00	5.00000	2,500.00	
0071	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	100.000	2.63000	263.00	5.00000	500.00	
0072	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	10.000	37.80000	378.00	50.00000	500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0073 651252M	1.000	1,534.00000	1,534.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
RESET FIRE HYDRANT	U						
0074 651255M	20.000	125.20000	2,504.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0075 652432M	9.000	448.85000	4,039.65	600.00000	5,400.00		
RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	U						
0076 701102M	2.000	1,911.00000	3,822.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00		
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0077 701192P	140.000	5.25000	735.00	5.25000	735.00		
GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155012M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP						
	U						
0008 155030M	5.000	4,650.00000	23,250.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$73,250.00		\$48,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0010 158006M	330.000 SILT FENCE LF	5.09000	1,679.70	6.00000	1,980.00		
0011 158027M	1.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF	104.34000	104.34	500.00000	500.00		
0012 158033M	10.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	202.47000	2,024.70	400.00000	4,000.00		
0013 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	3,675.00000	3,675.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0014 158072M	2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,380.30000	2,760.60	1,425.00000	2,850.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15149

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: January 05, 2016

District(s): C1

Call Order: 149

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 08/26/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 36 FROM NORTH OF STONE ROAD TO ROUTE 35, PAVEMENT TOWN

Line No / Item ID		(7) TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		(8) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0015 158084M	5.000	179.79000	898.95	35.00000	175.00		
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
Section Totals:			\$11,143.29		\$11,505.00		

